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Economic Services Administration, Community Services Division (CSD) 

Tribal Relations Directory 

CSD Headquarters (HQ): (05/11/2023) CSD Tribal Relations (Intranet site)  

State Contact HQ  State Contact Phone Tribe/UIO & Tribal Contact 

Mary Anderson HQ Tribal Relations Program Admin. – TANF (360) 628-6422  All Statewide Tribes and Recognized American Indian 
Organizations (RAIOs) 
 

Josie Mendoza HQ Chief of Communications & Community Relations  (360) 878-0459 

Babs Roberts Director (360) 725-4888 

Region 1 (10/18/2023)  
State Contact CSO Detail  State Contact Phone Tribe/RAIO & Tribal Contact 

Cheryl Evans-Holbrook  

Mark Swenson 

Raquel Cisneros 

Regional Administrator (RA) 

Deputy RA 

Deputy RA & Region 1 Tribal Liaison 

(509) 713-0663 

(509) 227-2855 

(509) 571-6416 

All Region 1 Tribes and UIOs 

 

Billie Malcolm  Clarkston, Colfax CSOA (509) 220-4308 Nez Perce-TBD 

Cory Johnson 

Robin Verbeck 

Okanogan CSOA 

Colville Tribal Outstation Worker 

(509) 379-0399 

(360) 407-7815 

Colville-Tammy James, Carey Reyes, Steve Holloman,  
Laketha.jordan 

Lori Hunley 

Phyllis Fernandez 

Jeff Breen 

Keith Reed 

Phyllis Fernandez 

Renna Torman 

Spokane Maple CSOA  

Spokane Tribe – Spokane Outstation 

Spokane Tribe – Spokane Outstation 

Spokane Tribe – Spokane Outstation 

AICC Outstation  

Spokane Maple Outstation Supervisor 

(509) 227-2444 

(360) 407-3011 

(360) 407-3012 

(360) 407-3042 

(360) 407-3011 

(509) 802-6916 

Spokane TANF- Yvette Buckley, Bobbi Williams, Luanne Ferguson  
American Indian Community Center (AICC)- Linda Lauch                                                           
NATIVE Project- Toni Lodge/Maurene Rosette 

Teresa Herrera Toppenish/Sunnyside CSOA (509) 961-2925 Yakama- merida_kipp@yakama.com  

Deputy Director, Human Services  

Kelley Zema 

Brenda Woodard  

Anne Ghramm 

Tri-County CSOA 

Spokane Tribal Outstation Worker 

Tri-County Outstation Supervisor  

(509) 563-0069 

(509) 563-0075 

(509) 802-6897 

Kalispel- Jessica Pakootas  
Spokane- Yvette Buckley, Bobbi Williams, Ted Wright 

Javier Ruiz 

Brandon Woodruff 
Mobile CSO Administrator 

East Mobile CSO Supervisor 

(360) 480-4772 

(509) 212-1473 

 

Region 2 (2/06/2024) 
State Contact CSO Detail  State Contact Phone Tribe/UIO & Tribal Contact 

Sharon Bias 
Leona Lester 
Denise Kelly 

Regional Administrator (RA) 
Deputy RA 
Regional Liaison &  7.01 Contact 

(206) 639-8849 
 (206) 643-2314 
(206) 445-2375 

All Region 2 Tribes and UIOs 
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Scott Christofersen  
Edith del Rio  
 
Kevin Campbell 

Auburn CSOA, 7.01 Contact 
Muckleshoot Tribal Outreach Worker 
 
Financial Supervisor 

(253) 258-3791 
(253) 288-5338 Auburn CSO,  
(253) 876-3003 Muckl.Resource 
Cntr 
(253) 258-3793 

Muckleshoot: Alex Cruz-James, Managing Director of Human 
Services; Renae Anderson, Social Services 

Diane Miltenberger 
Don Minter 
Anna Dye 
Jacqueline Troberg 
Archer Luginbill 
 
 

Bellingham CSOA, 7.01 Contact 
Tribal Outstation Supervisor 
Virtual: dshsesar2037BLO@dshs.wa.gov 
Virtual: 
dshsesar2037BNO@dshs.wa.gov 
 

(360) 812-6503 
(360) 812-6541 
(360) 725-7616 
(360) 725-7616 
 

Lummi:  Lucetta Pena,  Adele "Topsy" Kinley  
  
Nooksack: Heidi Davis,  Sherie Johnny, Sativa Robertson 

Sarah Sweeney 
Alesia Davis 
Patrick Bowman 
 

Capitol Hill CSOA, 7.01 Contact 
Chief Seattle Club(Every other Thur & 
Friday)  
SIHB Outstation (all day Tuesday  & 
Wed afternoons 1-5 virtually),  
 

(206) 568-5504 
(206) 324-9360 
(206) 722-7152 ext. 3252 

Lindsay Goes Behind,  CSC 
 
SIHB: Heath Lee, SIHB Site Mgr; Christina Diego, Policy Program 
Director, SIHB; Stephanie Cassidy Gender-Based Violence 
Program Manager, SIHB; Nick Christian Workforce Dvlpmnt 
Director, SIHB; Jessica Schule, SIHB Natropath Dr., Ryan Gilbert, 
SIHB Chief Operating Officer, Stephanie Cassidy, SIHB GBV Pgm 
Mgr 

Tim Fryer Belltown CSOA, 7.01 contact 206-239-3609 United Indians of All Tribes: Michael Tulee, Exec Dir of UIATF; 
Nick Terrones, Pgm Dir of Daybreak Star Preschool; Jenna 
Gearhart, Div of Dir of Community Services; Robert Reyna, Dir of 
UIATF Family Svs; Alexander Gladstone Bigwolf, UIATF Workforce 
Pgm Mgr, Laura McCormick 

Diana Austin 

Marc Lambert  
Alex Park 

King East CSOA, 7.01 Contact 
WorkFirst  Supervisor 
Tribal Outstation Worker 

(360) 584-2930 
(425) 401-4627 
(425) 401-4634 

Snoqualmie-Lonzell Maddock, Audrey Castleberry Josh Gabel 

June Fritz 
Erika Peck 
Becky Anzaldua 

Mt. Vernon CSOA   
Tribal Outstation Worker 
Financial Supervisor  
Anacortes/Samish, Wed 1pm-4pm 
La Conner/Swinomish, Thur 9am-4pm 
Upper Skagit, Mon 9am–4pm 

(360) 682-7611/w (425) 682-7611/c 
(360)664-3877/w  
(360) 429-2841/w 206-402-2199/c 
 

Samish- Dana Matthews, Health & Human Div Director; Sara 
Beach, Social Services Diretor; Acting Health Director 
Sharon Paskewitz, Housing Director Stephanie Tauxe 

Swinomish-  Jennifer LaPointe, General Mgr, April James, DV 
Pgm Mgr  
Upper Skagit- Caniece Perez,  Marilyn Scott Michaela Godsey 
Nooksack: Heidi Davis, Sherie Johnny   

Celica Quirarte 
Rachel Blau 
Michelle Cruz 
April Kautzman 

Smokey Point CSOA 
Supervisor 
Tribal Outstation Worker: 
*Sauk-Suiattle Outstation: virtual as 
needed 

(206) 471-9196 
(360) 651-5206 
(360) 407-0462 

Sauk-Suiattle:  Jessica Pruett, Ryan Kippes, Natasha Wilson 
Stillaguamish: Raven Healing 
Tulalip:  477/TANF Mgr Laura Wiggins, 360-716-4734,.Roseanne 
Iukes, 477/TANF Supervisor, 360-716-4720; Carrie Jones-
Executive of Family Advocay, 360-716-4320; Roseann Reeves 
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*Tulalip Outstation-2nd Friday 8:30 -
4pm and 4th Friday virtual 8 am- 12pm 

Javier Ruiz 
Melissa Knox 

Mobile CSO Administrator, CSD 
West Mobile CSO Supervisor 

(360) 480-4772 
(360) 431/3318 
 

 

Region 3 (12/11/2023)  

State Contact CSO Detail  State Contact Phone Tribe/UIO & Tribal Contact 

Eddie Rodriguez 
Kristine Hammond 

Regional Administrator 
Deputy Regional Administrator & 
Region 3 Tribal Liaison  

(253) 476-7044  
(360) 584-3149 Cell 

All Region 3 Tribes and RAIOs 

Melanie Chandler 
Kelisha Evans 

Aberdeen & South Bend CSOA 
Tribal Liaison/PBS3 

(360) 533-9777, (253) 355-5634 Cell 
(564) 201-1387 

Shoalwater Bay- Kathirine Horne   
Quinault- Mary Papp 

Gina Lindal 
Sandra Paulino-Winborn 
Dawn Eitelman 

Bremerton CSOA 
PBS Supervisor, Bremerton 
Tribal Liaison - Suquamish/PBS4 

(360) 473-2202, (360) 265-4167 Cell 
(360) 473 2272 
(360) 407-4528 

Pt Gamble S’Klallam(PGSK)- Cheryl Miller,  
Suquamish-Nehreen Ayub 
SPIPA TANF- Jeremiah Szepanski 

Yvonne Rivera  
Andrew Devitt 
Thelma Baltazar 

Chehalis CSOA 
PBS Supervisor 
WF Supervisor 

(360) 740-3801, (360) 481-9694 Cell 
(360) 460-2658 
(360) 669-6249 

Chehalis- Frances Pickernell  

Monte Constable 
Anthony Limtiaco 
Marcy Jordan 

Columbia River & Stevenson CSOA  
Columbia River Social Service Sup 
Stevenson WorkFirst Supervisor 

(360) 397-9600, (360) 480-1419 Cell 
(360) 397-9612 
(509) 427-0724 

Cowlitz- Michael Watkins, Karyn Kameroff, Lori Morris 
Yakama (during fishing season) - 

Karma Kraley Kelso CSO, Long Beach Poverty 
Reduction Network CSOA 

(360) 501-2407, (360) 581-8309 Cell Cowlitz- Michael Watkins, Karyn Kameroff, Lori Morris 

Donald Gauntz Lakewood CSOA (253) 512-4338, (253) 651-8037 Cell Puyallup- Alicia Wright   
SPIPA TANF- Jeremiah Szepanski 

Jason Reed 
Brandy Sanchez 

Olympia CSOA 
Tribal Liaison- Nisqually/PBS3 

(360) 725-6622, (360) 388-2831 Cell 
(360) 486-9554 

Nisqually- Marie McDonald, Lorna Kalama        
SPIPA TANF – Jeremiah Szepanski, Bryan Blackburn, Kyle 
Rogers   

Perlita Castillo 
 

Pierce North CSOA 
 

(253) 983-6767, 253-363-3858 Cell 
  

Puyallup- Alicia Wright   
SPIPA TANF- Jeremiah Szepanski 
STOWW – Benita Lewis, Steve Happy, Danny Tobar 

Aldeana Doss  
Kaiza Aldan  
Lakeenya Thompson 
Tiffanie Johnson 

Pierce South CSOA 
WorkFirst Supervisor 
Tribal Liaison - Puyallup/PBS4 CPSS 
Back up Tribal Liaison – Puyallup/PBS3 

(253) 428-3201 (253) 278-6257 Cell 
(253) 290-7363 
(360) 407-1783 
(360) 407-1748 

Puyallup- Lydia Helmholz  
SPIPA TANF- Jeremiah Szepanski 
STOWW –Steve Happy, Danny Tobar 
 

Ezekiel Hill 
 
Kathryn Gyori 

Port Angeles, Port Townsend & Forks 
Outstation CSOA 
Tribal Liaison/PBS2 

(360) 912-8022 
 
(360) 664-8232 
 

Hoh – Bob Smith, Britni Duncan  
Jamestown S’Klallam- Loni Greninger, Dustin Brenske 
Lower Elwha Klallam- Tammie Stevens, Rebecca Sampson-Weed 
Makah- Lisa Halttunen 
Quileute –Stephanie Calderon, Brittany Hutton  

Glenn Haynes 
Monica Whatley 

Puyallup Valley CSOA 
WF Supervisor 

(253) 677-7525 
(253) 442-5721 

Puyallup- Alicia Wright   
SPIPA TANF- Jeremiah Szepanski  

https://www.dshs.wa.gov/sites/default/files/ESA/dcs/documents/cso.pdf
mailto:javier.ruiz@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:melissa.knox@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:RodriEM@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:HammoKR@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:KnudsMA@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:kelisha.evans1@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:khorne@shoalwaterbay-nsn.gov
mailto:MPAPP@quinault.org
mailto:Lindal,%20Gina%20(DSHS/ESA/CSD)%20%3cgina.lindal@dshs.wa.gov%3e
mailto:paulis@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:dawn.eitelman@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:cmiller@pgst.nsn.us
mailto:nayub@suquamish.nsn.us
mailto:%20JSzepanski@spipa.org
mailto:RIVERYR@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:andrew.devitt@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:Baltazar,%20Thelma%20(DSHS/ESA/CSD)%20%3cThelma.Baltazar@dshs.wa.gov%3e
mailto:fpickernell@chehalistribe.org
mailto:Constable,%20Monte%20(DSHS/ESA/CSD)%20%3cmonte.constable@dshs.wa.gov%3e
mailto:anthony.limtiaco@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:marcy.jordan@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:mwatkins@cowlitz.org
mailto:kkameroff@cowlitz.org
mailto:Cowlitzhealth@cowlitz.org
mailto:Kraley,%20Karma%20(DSHS/ESA/CSD)%20%3ckarma.kraley@dshs.wa.gov%3e
mailto:mwatkins@cowlitz.org
mailto:kkameroff@cowlitz.org
mailto:Cowlitzhealth@cowlitz.org
mailto:GauntDR@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:awright@epth.com
mailto:awright@epth.com
mailto:%20JSzepanski@spipa.org
mailto:REEDJE@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:sanchbm@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:McDonald.Marie@nisqually-nsn.gov
mailto:kalama.lorna@nisqually-nsn.gov
mailto:%20JSzepanski@spipa.org
mailto:bblackburn@spipa.org
mailto:krogers@spipa.org
mailto:krogers@spipa.org
mailto:Castillo,%20Perlita%20(DSHS/ESA/CSD)%20%3cPerlita.Castillo@dshs.wa.gov%3e
mailto:awright@epth.com
mailto:awright@epth.com
mailto:%20JSzepanski@spipa.org
mailto:benita@stoww.org
mailto:steve@stoww.org
mailto:danny@stoww.org
mailto:DOSSAV@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:Kaiza.aldan@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:lakeenya.thompson@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:tiffanie.johnson@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:lydia@eptha.com
mailto:%20JSzepanski@spipa.org
mailto:steve@stoww.org
mailto:danny@stoww.org
mailto:Hill,%20Ezekiel%20(DSHS/ESA/CSD)%20%3cezekiel.hill@dshs.wa.gov%3e
mailto:kathryn.gyori@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:bob.smith@hohtribe-nsn.org
mailto:britni.duncan@hohtribe-nsn.org
mailto:lgreninger@jamestowntribe.org
mailto:dbrenske@jamestowntribe.org
mailto:tammie.stevens@elwha.org
mailto:Becca.weed@elwha.org
mailto:lisa.halttunen@makah.com
mailto:stephanie.calderon@quileutetribe.com
mailto:brittany.hutton@quileutetribe.com
mailto:Haynes,%20Glenn%20(DSHS/ESA/CSD)%20%3cglenn.haynes@dshs.wa.gov%3e
mailto:monica.whatley@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:awright@epth.com
mailto:awright@epth.com
mailto:%20JSzepanski@spipa.org


Online version at https://www.dshs.wa.gov/sites/default/files/ESA/dcs/documents/cso.pdf                                                                                             Revised  
    2/6/24 

Jeannie Dickinson 
Heather Kennedy 
Keiya Johnson 
 

Shelton CSOA 
PBS Supervisor 
Tribal Liaison/PBS3  

(360) 432-2023, Cell (360) 401-9003 
(360) 968-9078 
(564) 201-1409 

Skokomish-  Tom Strong, Lea Miller, Denese Miller  
SPIPA (Mason Co)– Jeremiah Szepanski, Kyle Rogers 
Squaxin Island- Jennifer Cookston 
 

Christi McLane 
 
LuAnn Fetters 

R3 Mobile Outreach & Contracts 
Administrator 
R3 Mobile Outreach Supervisor 

(253) 389-0893 
 
(253) 312-1596 

 

                                                     Statewide Customer Service Contact Center, CSCC  (05/01/2023) (Tribal Contacts are some of the individuals listed above) 

State Contact CSCC Title and Area State Contact Phone Detail 

Paul Overby 
Chris West 
Kristen Charlet 

CSCC Statewide Admin. 
Deputy Statewide Admin. 
Community Relations Manager 

(509) 594-0020 C  
(206) 375-3783 C 
(509) 834-0112 C 

CSCC Statewide Contacts 

Danielle Goodrich  CSCC Admin, Central Sound Phone 
Team  

(253) 343-4839 C 7.01 Tribal Liaison (TL) for King Co Tribes 

James Schoonover CSCC Admin, SE Phone Team   (509)249-6414, (509) 314-9190 C 7.01 TL for Central & E WA Tribes 

Rachel Seidel CSCC Admin, SW Phone Team   (360)397-9625, (360) 764-0162 C 7.01 TL, Pierce & Kitsap Co’s & SW WA, incl. Olympic Peninsula (OP) 
Tribes 

Ron Thomas  CSCC Admin, South Sound Phone Team (360) 584-3150 C 7.01 TL for Pierce & Kitsap Co’s & SW WA (incl OP) Tribes 

ESA Office of the Assistant Secretary (OAS): ESA Tribal Relations (Intranet site) (05/11/2023) 

State Contact HQ  State Contact Phone Tribe/UIO & Tribal Contact 

Brady Rossnagle  Statewide Tribal Relations 
Administrator 

(360) 529-6076 C  All Statewide Tribes and UIOs 

Division of Child Support (DCS): See www.dshs.wa.gov/esa/division-child-support/tribal-relations 

DSHS Office of Indian Policy (OIP): See www.dshs.wa.gov/office-of-the-secretary/indian-policy 
State Contact OIP Title and Area State Contact Phone 

Tim Collins  Senior  Director 360-902-7816 

Leah Muasau Contract Coordinator 360-902-7819 

Janet Gone  Region 1, Regional Manager 509-865-7529 
Aimee Gone  Region 2, Regional Manager 425-339-3806 
Brenda Francis-Thomas Region 3N,  Regional Manager 360-912-8033 

Heather Hoyle Region 3S, Regional Manager 360-725-4880 
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